

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-0106	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda Item		Status:	Approved	
File created:	1/29/2016		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	2/9/2016		Final action:	2/9/2016	
Title:	Supervisor Veerkamp recommending the Board: 1) Join him in extending sincere thanks and appreciation to Tom Heflin for his years of service as the District Three representative on the Planning Commission and to accept his resignation from that position effective January 15, 2016; and 2) Approve Supervisor Veerkamp's recommendation for the appointment of the District Three representative to the Planning Commission.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/9/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Supervisor Veerkamp recommending the Board:

1) Join him in extending sincere thanks and appreciation to Tom Heflin for his years of service as the District Three representative on the Planning Commission and to accept his resignation from that position effective January 15, 2016; and

2) Approve Supervisor Veerkamp's recommendation for the appointment of the District Three representative to the Planning Commission.